                                                                     Copyright © 2008 by ASME 1
Proceedings of GT2008
ASME Turbo Expo 2008: Power for Land, Sea and Air
June 9-13, 2008, Berlin, Germany
GT2008-50323
Overspray and Interstage Fog Cooling in Compressor Using Stage-Stacking Scheme
– Part 2: Case Study
 Ting Wang and Jobaidur R. Khan

the compressor may not be adequate, nor is it appropriate to use
the same shape factor value for both dry and wet compression.
(h)   Using the pressure ratio obtained from stage-stacking scheme to
calculate the overall GT performance shown non-stage-stacking
system simulation could underpredict the compressor power by
about 6% and net GT output by about 2% in 1% oversprayed
case.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This study was supported by the Louisiana Governor's Energy
Initiative via the Clean Power and Energy Research Consortium
(CPERC) and administered by the Louisiana Board of Regents.
REFERENCES
1.  Zheng, Q., Sun, Y., Li, S. and Wang, Y, 2002, “Thermodynamic
Analysis of Wet Compression Process in the Compressor of Gas
Turbine”, Proc. of ASME Turbo Expo 2002, Amsterdam, The
Netherlands, June 3-6, ASME Paper No: GT-2002-30590.
2.  Zheng, Q., Li, M., Sun, Y., 2003, “Thermodynamic Analysis of
Wet Compression and Regenerative (WCR) Gas Turbine”,
Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2003, Atlanta, Georgia, USA,
June 16-19, ASME Paper No: GT-2003-38517.
3.  Khan, J. R. and Wang, T., 2006, “Fog and Overspray Cooling for
Gas Turbine Systems with Low Calorific Value Fuels”,
Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2006, Barcelona, Spain, May
8-11, 2006, ASME Paper No: GT-2006-90396.
4. Li, M. and Zheng, Q., 2004, “Wet Compression System Stability
Analysis”, Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2004, Vienna,
Austria, June 14-17, 2004, ASME Paper No: GT-2004-54018.
5.  Payne, R.C. and White, A.J., 2007, “Three-Dimensional
Calculations of Evaporative Flow in Compressor Blade Rows”,
Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2007, Montreal, Canada, May
14-17, 2007, ASME Paper No: GT-2007-27331.
6. Bagnoli, M., Bianchi, M., Melino, F. and Spina, P.R., 2006,
“Development and Validation of a Computational Code for Wet
Compression Simulation of Gas Turbines”, Proceedings of
ASME Turbo Expo 2006, Barcelona, Spain, May 8-11, 2006,
ASME Paper No: GT-2006-90342.
7.  Bagnoli, M., Bianchi, M., Melino, F., Peretto, A., Spina, P.R.,
Ingistov S. and Bhargava, R.K., 2006, “Application of a
Computational Code to Simulate Interstage Injection Effects on
GE Frame 7EA Gas Turbine”, Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo
2006, Barcelona, Spain, May 8-11, 2006, ASME Paper No: GT-
2006-90343.
8.  Bianchi, M., Melino, F., Peretto, A., Spina, P.R. and Ingistov S.,
2007, “Influence of Water Droplet Size and Temperature on Wet
Compression”, Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2007,
Montreal, Canada, May 14-17, 2007, ASME Paper No: GT-2007-
27458.
9. White A J.., Meacock A J., 2004, “An evaluation of the effects of
water injection on compressor performance”, ASME J. of
Engineering for Gas Turbines and Power, Vol. 126, pp.748-754.

Conversion and Conservation Center, University of New Orleans,
October 2005.
14.  Cerri et al. (1993) (Cerri, G., Salvini, C., Procacci, R., Rispoli, F.,
1993, "Fouling and Air Bleed Extracted Flow Influence on
Compressor Performance", ASME Paper 93-GT-366)
15.  Muir, D. E., Saravanamuttoo, H. I. H. and Marshall, D. J., 1989,
“Health Monitoring of variable Geometry Gas Turbine for the
Canadian Navy”, ASME Journal of Engineering for Gas Turbines
and Power, Vol. 124, pp. 155-160.
16.  Klepper J., Hale A., Davis M., Hurwitz W., “A Numerical
Investigation of the Effects of Steam Ingestion on Compression
System Performance”, ASME paepr No. GT2004-54190.
17. Sanaye, S., Rezazadeh, H., and Aghazeynali, M., 2006, “Effects
of Inlet Fogging and Wet Compression on Gas Turbine
Performance”, Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2006,
Barcelona, Spain, May 8-11, 2006, ASME Paper No: GT-2006-
90719.
18. Abdelwahab, A., 2006, “An Investigation Of The Use Of Wet
Compression In Industrial Centrifugal Compressors”,
Proceedings of ASME Turbo Expo 2006, Barcelona, Spain, May
8-11, 2006, ASME Paper No: GT-2006-90695.
19.  Roumeliotis, I and Mathioudakis, K., 2007, “Water Injection
Effects on Compressor Stage Operation”, ASME Journal of
Engineering for Gas Turbines and Power, Vol. 129, pp. 778-784.
                                                                     Copyright © 2008 by ASME 10